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Rideshare Operations Contact List 
Commuter Van Program  
Rideshare Services Representatives  

 

Maintenance Contacts Garages where vans are serviced 
Jim Carpenter – 206-477-3943 
jim.carpenter@kingcounty.gov 

Redmond 
Goodyear Auto Service Center  

  16101 NE 87th St, Suite b 98052 – 425-883-4006 

Everett 
Goodyear Auto Service Center  

1502½ S Everett Mall Way 98208 – 425-355-8473 

Ellen Martin – 206-477-3951 
ellen.martin@kingcounty.gov 
 

Bellevue 
Transdev - Veolia 
2000 118th Ave SE 98005 – 425-637-9000 

 
Priscilla Lee – 206-477-3949 
priscilla.lee@kingcounty.gov 

Overlake 
Goodyear Auto Service Center 
14923 NE 20th St 98007 – 425-747-9353 

Federal Way  
   Evergreen Automotive 
   8411 Pacific Hwy E., Tacoma, WA 98422– 253-922-7554 

 
Frank Minard – 206-477-3953 
 frank.minard@kingcounty.gov 

Kent 
Transdev - Veolia (previously ATC/Vancom) 
8002 S 208th St E-105 98032- 253-859-8888 

Renton 
Mathewson Automotive 
271 Rainier Ave N 98057 – 425-226-2965  

Abdiel Robles– 206-477-3948 
 abdiel.robles@kingcounty.gov 
 

Seattle 
Bill Pierre Chevrolet 

   11323 Lake City Way NE 98125 – 206-367-7700 
Budd & Co., Inc. 

   800 Rainier Ave S 98144 – 206-324-0550 

General Commuter Van Assistance 

206-625-4500 

Commuter Van Group-Related Support  
Melissa Allan – 206-477-1695 
melissa.allan@kingcounty.gov 

Bookkeeping Contacts  

Not sure who your Accounting Representative is? Please call anyone listed below for help or a referral. 
 
Jan Dahl – 206-477-3936 
 jan.dahl@kingcounty.gov  
 
Shirley Kelsey – 206-477-6247  
 shirley.kelsey@kingcounty.gov 
 

Jobie Kubiak – 206-477-0191  
 jobie.kubiak@kingcounty.gov 

 

Mia Limbrick – 206-477-3945 
 mia.limbrick@kingcounty.gov 

 
Bill Sahlinger – 206-477-3926 
 bill.sahlinger@kingcounty.gov 
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